07-16-2002

THE RELEASE DESCRIPTION OF THE RESERVE OF THE RESE

Form P10-1595 RE(U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	156747
Tab settings	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) National Science Foundation
Trustees of Dartmouth College 7-12-0 Z	Name: National Science Foundation
	Internal Address: Office of the General Counsel
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Suite 1265
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 4201 Wilson Boulevard
	10 11 g
OtherConfirmatory License	
	City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22230
11/17/99 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/426,685	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Robin Clay Fritsch	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$0.00
Office of the General Counsel	Enclosed
Suite 1265	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 1265	
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 4201 Wilson Boulevard	
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22230	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
Robin Clay Fritsch	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

This instrument confers to the United States Government, as represented by The National Science Foundation, a non-exclusive, non-transferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States throughout the world the following subject invention as described in the patent application, including any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon:

Invention Title:

Modification of Ice Adhesion Strength to Metals by

Application of a DC Bias Between Ice and Metals

Inventor(s):

Victor F. Petrenko

Patent Application: U.S. Serial Number: 09/426,685

Filing Date: October 25, 1999

Title: Systems and Methods for Modifying Ice Adhesion Strength

This subject invention was conceived or first actually reduced to practice in performance of a government-funded project, NSF Award Number: MSS-9302797

Principal rights to this subject invention have been left with the Trustees of Dartmouth College subject to the provisions of 37 CFR 401.14 or FAR 52.227-11.

Senior Associate Director

Office of Grants and Contracts

RECORDED: 07/12/2002

Dartmouth College

11 Rope Ferry Road, #6210

Hanover, NH 03755-1404

Dated: 11/17/99

PATENT REEL: 013078 FRAME: 0189